

100 John West Way Aurora, Ontario L4G 6J1 (905) 727-3123 aurora.ca

Town of Aurora

Committee of Adjustment Report

No. MV-2025-02

Subject: Minor Variance Application

Hunzach Holdings Inc. 24 Desjardins Way

Part Block 8, Plan 65M-3819, except Parts 1 and 2 on Plan 65R-29285, and except Parts 1 and 2 on Expropriation Plan YR2183022

File: MV-2025-02

Related File: C-2025-07, SP-2024-04, MV-2024-09

Prepared by: Felix Chau, Planner

Department: Planning and Development Services

Date: March 13, 2025

Application

Subsequent to the distribution of Notice of Public Hearing dated February 26, 2025, for the above noted minor variance application for 24 Desjardins Way (MV-2025-02), the applicant has requested to withdraw the application, by way of email dated March 6, 2025.